

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION - SOUTH

Project: MINNESOTA AVENUE
 Location: S. MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Bid Estimate: \$ 270,000.00

Budget: \$ 2,317,000.00

Letting Date: 01/21/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

T & R Contracting,
 Bidder: Inc.
 5000 N. Gulby
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Interstate
 Improvements,
 Bidder: Inc.
 16871 Canby
 Avenue
 Faribault, MN
 City/State/Zip: 55021
 Phone No.: 507.333.2677

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 Bidder:
 Address: 2208 W. 50th St.
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	110.0030	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2250	\$ 12.80	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 26,775.00
3	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8.3	\$ 25.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 340.30
4	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 887.60
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	47.2	\$ 15.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 665.52
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	25	\$ 16.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 503.75
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	50	\$ 22.70	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 830.00
8	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	56	\$ 63.95	\$ 3,581.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 3,183.60
9	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	8.3	\$ 146.45	\$ 1,215.54	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,203.50	\$ 84.25	\$ 699.28
10	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR INSTALL STEEL #10 BAR IN CONCRETE	SY	577.9	\$ 163.20	\$ 94,313.28	\$ 145.00	\$ 83,795.50	\$ 238.55	\$ 137,858.05
11	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT	EA	1581	\$ 11.90	\$ 18,813.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,181.50
12	SPECIAL	INSTALL STEEL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1120	\$ 8.65	\$ 9,688.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,520.00
13	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
14	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00
15	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	4628	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,499.12	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,545.40
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
17	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA/DAY	30	\$ 16.20	\$ 486.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
18	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WEEK	7	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
19	SPECIAL	TYPE B69 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2250	\$ 26.80	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 65,925.00
20	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	425	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,613.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,231.25
21	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00
22	734.0850	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
23	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 122.83	\$ 368.49	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00
24	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	7.78	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,590.20	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,594.90	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,029.50
25	480.100	REINFORCING STEEL REMOVE AND RESET DROP INLET FRAME AND	LB	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	SPECIAL	GRATE	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
27	SPECIAL	DOUBLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00
28	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
29	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
30	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00
31	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 2,206.34	\$ 2,206.34	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 2,062.00
33	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	3	\$ 174.41	\$ 523.23	\$ 163.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 489.00
34	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 428.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
35	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.39	\$ 251.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
36	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 262.15	\$ 262.15	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
37	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	3	\$ 88.81	\$ 266.43	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00
38	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE DISCONNECT EXCAVATE AND	EA	1	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
39	900.6001	BACKFILLING	EA	2	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
40	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	10	\$ 267.50	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 267.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
42	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 DIRECTIONAL	EA	2	\$ 214.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
43	SPECIAL	DRILLED	FT	238	\$ 23.54	\$ 5,602.52	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,236.00
44	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	258	\$ 4.39	\$ 1,132.62	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,057.80	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,057.80

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$306,062.78	Total Bid	\$322,692.14	Total Bid	\$343,584.55
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1

45	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	115.6	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,647.30
46	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
47	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1040	\$ 6.15	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,460.00
48	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	6	\$ 128.40	\$ 770.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
49	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	17	\$ 139.10	\$ 2,364.70	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00
50	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	5	\$ 139.10	\$ 695.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
51	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 DIRECTIONAL	EA	1	\$ 64.20	\$ 64.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
52	SPECIAL	DRILLED 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 DIRECTIONAL	FT	2032	\$ 13.91	\$ 28,265.12	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,416.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,416.00
53	SPECIAL	DRILLED	FT	215	\$ 14.98	\$ 3,220.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00
54	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2430	\$ 3.48	\$ 8,456.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,897.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,897.50
55	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 53,837.02	Total Bid	\$ 68,651.50	Total Bid	\$ 49,595.80
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------